Exhibit No. 6163.4

CLOVIS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

INSTRUCTION Instructional Materials and Equipment STUDENT USE OF TECHNOLOGY

The Student User Agreement is set forth on the following page and shall be used in accordance with Board Policy and Administrative Regulation No. 6163.4.

Adopted: 01/05/2005

Reviewed: 06/22/2007. 07/08/2009, 03/02/2011

Amended: 10/26/2006, 06/18/2008, 07/01/2021 (EXH 7205 renumbered as EXH 6163.4)

Doc# 46467-3 (06/2021, 07/2015)



EXHIBIT NO. 6163.4

Technology Resources Use **STUDENT USER AGREEMENT**

Student Name (print name):	
School Site:	ID#:
I understand that the Clovis Unified School District (District's technological resources for educational purposes, a right. I acknowledge that inappropriate use of the District'in a cancellation of my student user privileges, disciplinaccordance with law, Board Policy and Administrative applicable District board policies.	and that this access is a privilege, not is technological resources shall result nary action, and/or legal action in
I have read, understand, and will abide by Board Policy and A regarding Student Use of Technology. I have also read, unde Student User Agreement.	<u> </u>
Student Signature:	Date:
PARENT SIGNATURE: By signing below, I acknowledge this Student User Agreement and agree to be bound by understand that my child will have access to use the Intindependently access information through the Web, received class account and engage in other educationally relevant electroprovide personal information to others for education or career by school staff. Moreover, I have reviewed the Limitation of Administrative Regulation No. 6163.4 and agree on behalf or its provisions.	its terms and conditions. I further ternet, which my child may use to be e-mail communications through a ctronic communication activities, and or development reasons or as approved the Liability set forth in Paragraph K of
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian (print name):	
Doc# 46467-3 (06/2021, 07/2015)	